

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
B.A. No. 9867 of 2025

Sandeep Sahu @ Sandeep Kumar Sahu	 Petitioner
-Versus -	
The State of Jharkhand	 Opposite Party

CORAM: - HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Krishna Murari, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Bhola Nath Ojha, A.P.P.

02/13.11.2025

Call for the criminal antecedent of the petitioner from the Court concerned and put up this case after receipt of the same.

13 November 2025	(Ambuj Nath, J.)
------------------	-------------------------

Rahul/-