

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
B.A. No. 9867 of 2025

Sandeep Sahu @ Sandeep Kumar Sahu Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand Opposite Party

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

.....

For the Petitioner : Mr. Krishna Murari, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Bhola Nathh Ojha, APP

03/ Dated : 5.02.2026.

Learned APP for the State is directed to seek instructions and file
counter-affidavit along with the Case Diary.

List this case on 19.02.2026.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Sandeep/

Uploaded.