

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
B.A. No. 9867 of 2025

Sandeep Sahu @ Sandeep Kumar Sahu
..... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand Opp. Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Krishna Murari, Advocate
Mr. Ritesh Kumar Pathak, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Bhola Nath Ojha, A.P.P.

Order No.04 / Dated : 19.02.2026

In view of the fact that earlier the bail application of the petitioner was dismissed as withdrawn by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court, office to proceed and list it before an appropriate Bench.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)